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Assist Agency
11 N. Parkerson Ave #C / 
PO Box 1404

Crowley LA 70527 337-788-7550 Sharon Clement Edna Semar assistshelter@bellsouth.net

Calcasieu Parish Police Jury 2001 Moeling Street Lake Charles LA 70601
337-721-4030, 
x 5114

Kevin Guidry Debra Tate dtate@cppj.net

CENLA Community Action Committee, Inc 4008 Parliament Dr Alexandria LA 71303 318-487-5680 Joan Lee Pamela Ballott
msjoanlee@yahoo.com 
pcballott@suddenlinkmail.com

Desire Community Housing Corporation 3831 Hamburg St. New Orleans LA 70122 504-416-4065 Wilbert Thomas, Sr. Deborah Davenport deborahreap@gmail.com
Greater New Orleans Fair Housing Action Center 404 S. Jefferson Davis Pkwy New Orleans LA 70119 504-596-2100 Cashauna Hill Brad Hellman chill@gnofairhousing.org

Integrity Homebuyer Association, Inc.
2107 S. Burnside Ave / P.O. 
Box 518

Gonzales LA 70737 225-644-6705 Patrena Ester patrena@integrityrs.org

Jefferson Community Action Program
1221 Elmwood Park Blvd. 
Ste 402

Jefferson LA 70123 504-736-6158 Jedidiah Jackson Bianka Cornish bcornish@jeffparish.net

Lafayette Consolidated Government 111 Shirley Picard Dr Lafayette LA 70501 337-291-5450 Peggy Lee plee@lafayettela.gov
Louisiana Housing Corporation-CounselingBranch 2415 Quail Drive Baton Rouge LA 70808 225-763-8852 Keith Cunningham Brenda Evans bevans@lhc.la.gov
Lower 9th Ward NENA 1123 Lamanche Street New Orleans LA 70117 504-373-6483 Ron Mazier Cynthia Ketchens ron@9thwardnena.org
Mid-City Redevelopment Alliance, Inc. 419 N. 19th Street Baton Rouge LA 70802 225-346-1000 Samuel Sanders Rayna Winnfield rayna@midcityredevelopment .org
Multicultural Development Center 935 Eatman St. Bossier City LA 71111 318-741-5941 Yvonne Bartley ybartley@m-cdc.org
Neighborhood Development Foundation (NDF) 1429 S. Rampart St. New Orleans LA 70113 504-488-0155 Fred Johnson Patricia Fortenberry patriciaf@ndf-neworleans.org
Neighborhood Housing Services NOLA 4605 Freret St. New Orleans LA 70115 504-325-2410  x10Waldreka Willis-Johnson waldrekajohnson@nhsnola.org
Rapides Station Community Ministries, Inc. 1429 Third Street Alexandria LA 71301 318-487-9254 Kendall Francois, Sr. Linda Venson rscm1429thirdst@yahoo.com
Seventh District Pavilion 225 N. Avenue C Crowley LA 70526 337-263-2017 Dazetta Thorne dazetta@cox-internet.com
SMILE Community Action Agency 501 St. John St. Lafayette LA 70501 337-234-3272 x2                                         Craig Mathews Ruth Foote rfoote@smilecaa.org

St. Mary Community Action Agency 1407 Barrow St. Franklin LA 70538 337-828-5753 Almetra Franklin Jeffery Beverly
afrank6333@aol.com; 
jbeverly@stmarycaa.org
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